The Financial Bids of only those Bidders who are considered responsive and 

meet the Minimum Eligibility Criteria hereof would be opened and evaluated for 

the purpose of identifying the Selected Bidder (the “Qualified Bidders”). 

1.2.1.1 The Bidder shall pay to the Authority a non-refundable sum of Rs. 17,700 

(Rupees Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred only) by way of Demand 

Draft/Online, as the cost of downloading the Bidding Documents (“Document 

Fee”).  

For the avoidance of doubt, no exemption from payment of Document Fee is 

permitted. Further, a scanned attested copy of the Demand Draft/Receipt of

[...]

Medical Institutions in the 

State of Haryana at Karnal, 

Rohtak, Nuh, Sonepat and 

Faridabad” 

2. Duration of Work 

12 months from the date of award 

[6 months for implementation (Go 

Live), followed by 48 months of 

O&M] 

3. E-tender fee 

INR 1,180 (Rupees One 

Thousand One Hundred and 

Eighty only)  

4. 

Tender Document Fee to be 

submitted in form of Demand Draft 

(DD)/Online 

INR 17,700 (Rupees Seventeen 

Thousand Seven Hundred only) 

(Including GST @ 18 %) 

5. 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) to 

be submitted in form of DD/Online 

INR 10,00,000 (Rupees Ten 

Lakhs only) 

6. Method of Selection Least Cost Basis  

7. 
Start Date of RFP Download and 

Bid Submission 
03.04.2025 from 04:00 P.M.